

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 31157 OF 2024**

**Shiv Shivam Developers Private Limited      ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**The Union Of India      ....RESPONDENT**

**Mr. Manohar Samal. for Petitioner.**

**Mr. Jitendra Mishra, a/w. D. P. Singh, for the Respondent No.  
1/UOI**

**Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl GP. a/w, Mr. Himanshu Takke AGP  
for Respondent State of Maharashtra**

**CORAM :      HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ASHWIN DAMODAR  
BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE :      25th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 18/11/2024 .**

**( ASSOCIATE )**