

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 31157 OF 2024
AND
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 31064 OF 2024

Shiv Shivam Developers Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs

The Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aishwary Jain i/b. Mr. Manohar Samal for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 24 MARCH 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe being moved on behalf of the petitioner
2. Time to remove the office objections is extended by two weeks from today.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)